Allied Telesis www.alliedtelesis.com
Datasheet | Switches
RAPIER 'i' SERIES
WAN Capable Layer 3 Fast Ethernet Switches
Rapier 16fi
16 port 100FX (SC or MT-RJ) Fast Ethernet
Layer 3 switch with 2 uplink bays and WAN
access bay

100FX (SC) 16 port managed Layer 3 switch, with 2
expansion bays and a WAN access bay
Order information: 990-001109-xx (RoHS Compliant)
AT-RP16fiMT-xx
100FX (MT) 16 port managed Layer 3 switch, with 2
expansion bays and a WAN access bay
Order information: 990-11937-xx (Not RoHS compliant)
AT-RP24i-xx
10/100TX 24 port managed Layer 3 switch, with RJ-45
connectors, 2 expansion bays and a WAN access bay
Order information: 990-001317-xx (RoHS Compliant)
AT-RP48i-xx
10/100TX 48 port managed Layer 3 switch, with RJ-45
connectors and 2 expansion bays
Order information: 990-11935-xx (Not RoHS compliant)
Where xx = 10 for U.S. power cord
20 for no power cord
30 for U.K. power cord
40 for Australia power cord
50 for Europe power cord
80 for -48v DC power supply
WAN Access Options
Port Interface Card (PIC) Options
AT-AR020
Single software configurable E1/T1 interface that
supports channelized / unchannelized Primary Rate
ISDN / Frame Relay2
Order Number: 990-001304-00
AT-AR021S (V3)6
Single basic rate ISDN S/T interface
Order Number: 990-002153-00
AT-AR023
Single synchronous port up to 2Mbps to an external
CSU/DSU (AT-V.35-DTE-00 or AT-X.21-DTE-00 cable
required)
Order number: 990-001104-00
AT-AR024
Four asynchronous RS-232 interfaces to 115Kbps
Order number: 990-001105-00
AT-AR027
Two VoIP FXS ports
Order number: 990-001356-00
Network Service Modules4
AT-AR040 Network Service Module2
4 PIC slots
Order number: 990-001299-00
AT-AR041 Network Service Module
8 BRI ISDN (S/T) ports
Order number: 990-001300-00
AT-AR042 Network Service Module
4 BRI ISDN (S/T) ports
Order number: 990-001303-00
Encryption/Compression Module4
(for use with Rapier 16fi and Rapier 24i only)